telephone, was sworn and gave testimony. Based upon the evidence presented, the 

Court Orders as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the evidence sustained the damages prayed for by 

the Plaintiff in his Complaint and the Plaintiff is hereby awarded the sum of Seventy- 

Four Thousand Dollars ($74,000.00).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Plaintiff is awarded attorney fees and costs 

as established by the Affidavit of Jeffrey W. Dahood filed with this Court in the sum of 

Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and 46/100 ($19,623.46). The

1 Order Awarding Damages

rded for both Cause No. DV-18-37 and DV-18-38, for a totalattorney fees are awa 

amount of $19,623.46 for both cases

zDated this

KRUEGER

2 Order Awarding Damages

SUSfE KRUEGER, CLERK

-/WtHONORABLE JUDGE KURT KRUEGER

[...]

telephone, was sworn and gave testimony. Based upon the evidence presented, the 

Court Orders as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the evidence sustained the damages prayed for by 

the Plaintiff in his Complaint and the Plaintiff is hereby awarded the sum of Seventy- 

Four Thousand Dollars ($74,000.00).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Plaintiff is awarded attorney fees and costs 

tablished by the Affidavit of Jeffrey W. Dahood filed with this Court in the sum of 

Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and 46/100 ($19,623.46). The

sworn

as es

1 Order Awarding Damages
<2-

attorney fees are awarded for both Cause No. DV-18-37 and DV-i8-38» for a total 

amount of $19,62346 for both cases 

Dated this

2 Order Awarding Damages

SUSIE KRUEGER, CLERK
a

WADE J. DAHOOD, ESQ.